

Cameron Can Foundation Party. Give. Love

Dear Friend:

I am writing to ask for your assistance with our 2015 Cameron Rocks On event, benefiting The Cameron Can Foundation.

Created in 2011, The Cameron Can Foundation was inspired by local resident, Cameron Dominick. Cameron was born in 2006 with a host of medical conditions affecting his heart, kidneys and brain, including Hydrocephalus. This is a serious condition, often requiring a lifetime of surgeries. But here's the amazing part—through therapy, medical care and attention, Cameron took his first steps independently at age 2 ½ and is now in Third Grade (and loves every minute)!

In 2011, we created the **Friends of Cameron** program. This program provides quality of life grants through **tax-deductible donations** to **Illinois** families with ongoing medical conditions—especially Hydrocephalus. While these serious conditions often require a lifetime of surgeries, these families often fall into the gap where financial assistance through typical channels is not an option, even though they have insurance and are struggling to pay mounting medical bills.

On Thursday, March 12th, we are holding the fifth annual Cameron Rocks On event. This evening will be a celebration of our accomplishments, as it's our 5th anniversary. Since our inception in 2010, we have raised over \$250,000, and assisted eleven children with life-long neurological conditions. With your support, we can continue helping kids with neurological challenges be all they CAN be!

We hope you'll consider sponsoring our event or donating to our silent auction. Cameron Can is a 501c3 non-profit organization (tax ID #90-0952247), *all donations are tax-deductible*.

In appreciation for your donation, you will also receive acknowledgement at the event as a key supporter. We thank you in advance for your support of families affected by Hydrocephalus and other long term neurological conditions.

Thank you,

Rory Dominick, Executive Director





The Cameron Can Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit charitable organization (tax ID # 90-0952247) dedicated to ensuring children with long term neurological conditions can have a bright future. All contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by the law.

Cameron Can Silent Auction Donation Form

Yes, I would like to particip	ate in the Auction for Cai	neron Rocks On!	
Donor's Name:			_
Organization/Company: _			
Donor Listing as it should a	opear in Program:		
Address:			
City:	State: Zip:		
Phone:	Fax:		
E-mail:	Web:		
Description of Item(s):			_
Value(s): \$			
Limitations or Restrictions: _			-
Contact information for qu	estions about this donation	on (if other than abov	(e):
Name	Phone	_E-mail	
Please send promotional m	naterials for added visibilit	y on the auction tab	le and/or to be placed in goody bags!

PLEASE CHECK ONE:

____Item/Gift Certificate is enclosed ____Item will be mailed ____Item Must be Picked Up

Please EMAIL your commitment form to **Rory Dominick rdominick@cameron-can.com or MAIL your commitment form to Cameron Can Foundation PO Box 373 Riverside IL 60546

Become a 2015 Cameron Rocks On Event Sponsor: We have a wide range of Corporate Sponsorship opportunities available offering great exposure for your company. For a copy of our Sponsorship Package please contact Matt Dominick <u>mdominick@cameron-can.com</u>

